CO-OP Hourly Fees

20% VAT will be added to all fees

Feature Film
Large productions

Commercial Advertising - motion
TV Drama
Pop promo

Photoshoot - commercial

Viral advertising / online content
Light Entertainment

Reality TV

Short Films

Documentary
Photoshoot - editorial
Corporate Films

Student
Charity

Scanning for CGI / plate shots

STAFF FEES 20% VAT will be added

1-10 persons

£850

£720

£600

£540

£360

11 to 60 persons 60+ persons ADMIN FEE

Closed store only

£1,200

£900

£720

£600

£420

Price upon application

£25 per hour [0700 to 2300] or £40 per hour [2301 to 0659]

Charged when:
e Filming in a closed store.

e If additional security is required.

e If the production has specific requirements e.g. stunts.

Closed store only

£1,500 £350
£1,200 £350
£900 £350
£720 £250
£540 £200

e Clear up after a production e.g. arranging a reinstatement, removing unit signs, clearing rubbish.

Timings start when the first crew member enters the site and ends when the last person leaves.
(This does not apply to security personnel)

PAYMENT TERMS:

e Payment must have cleared into Locality's bank account before access onto Co-op premises is

allowed.

e Cancellation fees are 100% if cancelled after both parties have signed the Location hire

Agreement.

e If a shoot is cancelled once processing the enquiry has begun the production will be charged
an administration fee plus staff fees for any work already carried out.

DEPOSITS:

Locality reserves the right to ask production for a damage deposit. The amount is dependent on the

length of time on site and the production's intentions.
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