CO-OP Hourly Fees 20% VAT will be added to all fees	1-10 persons	<b>11 to 60 persons</b> Closed store only	<b>60+ persons</b> Closed store only	ADMIN FEE
Feature Film Large productions	£850	£1,200	£1,500	£350
Commercial Advertising - motion TV Drama Pop promo	£720	£900	£1,200	£350
Photoshoot - commercial Viral advertising / online content Light Entertainment Reality TV Short Films	£600	£720	£900	£350
Documentary Photoshoot - editorial Corporate Films	£540	£600	£720	£250
Student Charity	£360	£420	£540	£200
Scanning for CGI / plate shots	Price upon application			

## **STAFF FEES** 20% VAT will be added

## £25 per hour [0700 to 2300] or £40 per hour [2301 to 0659]

Charged when:

- Filming in a closed store.
- If additional security is required.
- If the production has specific requirements e.g. stunts.
- Clear up after a production e.g. arranging a reinstatement, removing unit signs, clearing rubbish.

Timings start when the first crew member enters the site and ends when the last person leaves. (This does not apply to security personnel)

## **PAYMENT TERMS:**

- Payment must have cleared into Locality's bank account before access onto Co-op premises is allowed.
- Cancellation fees are 100% if cancelled after both parties have signed the Location hire Agreement.
- If a shoot is cancelled once processing the enquiry has begun the production will be charged an administration fee plus staff fees for any work already carried out.

## **DEPOSITS:**

Locality reserves the right to ask production for a damage deposit. The amount is dependent on the length of time on site and the production's intentions.